EN
ENGLISH
TDS Blowdown Control Valve
DN20, 25, 40
Electrically Actuated BKV
Boiler Blowdown Valve
Pneumatically Actuated BKV
Boiler Blowdown Valve

10. Spare Part
10.1.1 Available Spare Parts
10.1.2 How to Order Spare Parts
�e available spare parts are detailed below. No other parts are supplied as spares.
Example: 1 o� ‘’steam seal kit’’ for a Vira BKV 5440
electric actuated blowdown control valve
Always order spares by using the description given in
the column headed ‘’Available spare parts’’ and state
the size and type of valve and specify clearly the full
description as found on the label of the valve body.
No. Spare Part QTY
1 1
1
1
1
1
1 set
2
3
4
5
6
Actuator
Disc
Seat
Stem
Packing
Bonnet Gasket
4
6
5
5
3
1
2
BKV 5400 - UM-EN-V001-1 28
10.2 BKV Electric Actuator TDS Blowdown Control Valve
10.2.1 Available Spare Parts
10.2.2 How to Order Spare Parts
�e available spare parts are detailed below. No other parts are supplied as spares.
Example: 1 o� ‘’steam seal kit’’ for a Vira BKV 5420
electric actuated blowdown control valve
Always order spares by using the description given in
the column headed ‘’Available spare parts’’ and state
the size and type of valve and specify clearly the full
description as found on the label of the valve body.
No. Spare Part QTY
1 1
1
1
1
1
1 set
2
3
4
5
6
Actuator
Disc
Seat
Stem
Packing
Bonnet Gasket
1
2
6
5
5
4
3
BKV 5400 - UM-EN-V001-1 29
1
10.3 BKV Pneumatic Actuator TDS Blowdown Control Valve
10.3.1 Available Spare Parts
10.3.2 How to Order Spare Parts
�e available spare parts are detailed below. No other parts are supplied as spares.
Example: 1 o� ‘’steam seal kit’’ for a Vira BKV 5420
pneumatic actuated blowdown control valve
Always order spares by using the description given in
the column headed ‘’Available spare parts’’ and state
the size and type of valve and specify clearly the full
description as found on the label of the valve body.
No. Spare Part QTY
1 1
1
1
1
1
1 set
2
3
4
5
6
Actuator
Disc
Seat
Stem
Packing
Bonnet Gasket
3 5
5
2
6
4
30 BKV 5400 - UM-EN-V001-1
11. Technical Assistance
For technical assistance or service requests, please directly contact Vira services center by